



# **Registration of a Charge**

XC6OHUZL

Company Name: MARKINCH PHARMACY LIMITED Company Number: SC237259

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **29/06/2023** 

## **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: 22/06/2023
- Charge code: **SC23 7259 0003**
- Persons entitled: RX BRIDGE LIMITED
- Brief description: BY WAY OF FIXED CHARGE, ANY FREEHOLD, LEASEHOLD OR OTHER IMMOVABLE PROPERTY; ANY BUILDINGS, ERECTIONS, FIXTURES OR FITTINGS FROM TIME TO TIME SITUATED ON OR FORMING PART OF SUCH PROPERTY (INCLUDING ANY TRADE FIXTURES AND FITTINGS) AND ANY OF THEIR RELATED RIGHTS (AS DEFINED IN THE DEBENTURE) NOW OR AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE BELONGING TO THE COMPANY; BY WAY OF FIXED CHARGE, ALL PRESENT AND FUTURE PATENTS, TRADE MARKS, SERVICE MARKS, DESIGNS, BUSINESS NAMES, COPYRIGHTS, DESIGN RIGHTS, MORAL RIGHTS, INVENTIONS, CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, KNOWHOW AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND INTERESTS, WHETHER REGISTERED OR UNREGISTERED OWNED BY THE COMPANY AND THE BENEFIT OF ALL APPLICATIONS AND RIGHTS TO USE SUCH ASSETS.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains floating charge(s) (floating charge covers all the property or undertaking of the company).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

## **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ALIA MATAR



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 237259

Charge code: SC23 7259 0003

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 22nd June 2023 and created by MARKINCH PHARMACY LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th June 2023.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 13th July 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





The corresponding attachment is corrupted or has not been submitted in the required file format.

Most common issues are that the PDF attachment is not a PDF, or it was created incorrectly.

Please fail the document for 'Memorandum and Articles check required' and copy and paste the above text into the reject text: The Memorandum and Articles appear to be incorrect.